DEXcell® brand
FA GLASS MAT
ROOF BOARD
Technical Information:
800-NATIONAL
800-628-4662
Description
DEXcell® brand FA Glass Mat Roof Board has heavy duty coated

Fire-Resistance Characteristics
Core Type Regular Regular Type X
UL Type Designation FSW-6 FSW-6 FSW-6
Combustibility2 Non-combustible Non-combustible Non-combustible
Surface Burning Characteristics3 Class A Class A Class A
Flame Spread3 0 0 0
Smoke Development3 0 0 0
Fire Classification UL Classified, FM Approved UL Classified, Fm Approved UL Classified, FM Approved
Applicable Standards and References
ASTM C473 Standard Test Methods for Physical Testing of Gypsum Panel Products
ASTM C518 Standard Test Method for Steady-State Thermal Transmission Properties by Means of the Heat Flow Meter Apparatus
ASTM C1177 Standard Test Method for Glass Mat Gypsum Substrate for Use as Sheathing
ASTM D3273 Standard Test Method for Resistance to Growth of Mold on the Surface of Interior Coatings in an Environmental Chamber
ASTM E84 Standard Test Method for Surface Burning Characteristics of Building Materials
ASTM E96 Standard Test Methods for Water Vapor Transmission of Materials
ASTM E136 Standard Test Method for Behavior of Materials in a Vertical Tube Furnace at 750˚C
ASTM E661 Standard Test Method for Performance of Wood and Wood-Based Floor and Roof Sheathing Under Concentrated Static and Impact Loads
Gypsum Association, GA-238, Guidelines for Prevention of Mold Growth on Gypsum Board
National Gypsum Company, NGC Construction Guide
1.	Specified values per ASTM C11177, tested in accordance with ASTM C473.
2.	Tested in accordance with ASTM E136.
3.	Tested in accordance with ASTM E84.
4.	Tested in accordance with ASTM C518.
5.	Tested in accordance with ASTM E96.
6.	Tested in accordance with ASTM E661.
7.	 Tested in accordance with ASTM C473, annex X3.
8.	Tested in accordance with ASTM D3273.
2
SAFETY
Installers should wear long pants and a long-sleeved, loose fitting
shirt. Use protective gloves and special eye protection (goggles
or safety glasses with side shield). Do not use a power saw to cut
these products.
Caution: Because this product contains fiberglass, dust and glass
fibers may be released during normal handling, which could result
in eye or skin irritation or cause difficulty in breathing. Whenever
possible, avoid contact with the skin and eyes and avoid breathing
dust or fibers that may be released during installation. Consult the
SDS for this product, available at: nationalgypsum.com before
use.
Fire-Resistance Ratings